

Paris Photo 2019 © Florian Drillon

PARIS PHOTO ANNOUNCES THE POSTPONEMENT OF ITS 2020 EDITION

Paris, September 25, 2020 - Following the announcement by the French government on September 23, 2020, limiting capacity at major events to 1,000 people, compared to 5,000 previously, Paris Photo has been forced to cancel the fair scheduled for November 12 to 15, 2020. The 24th edition will be postponed to November 11 to 14, 2021, when it will open at the newly constructed Grand Palais Éphémère on the Champ de Mars.

As the leading international fair dedicated to the photographic medium, and a must-attend event for professionals, collectors and enthusiasts alike, Paris Photo had chosen to reimagine its format for this very particular year due to health and international travel constraints.

Florence Bourgeois, Director of Paris Photo said: "We have had numerous exchanges with our exhibitors, visitors, collectors and partners over the last few days, all of whom showed an immense enthusiasm for Paris Photo to go ahead this year. We were strongly motivated and supported in our efforts to forge ahead with determination and flexibility to ensure the greatest possible safety for all. However, this latest government measure leaves us no choice. We have made this decision to cancel with profound regret, but with a sense of responsibility towards all involved. We thank the members of the entire ecosystem who have given us their support and trust throughout these difficult times."

* * *

Special thanks to our official partners J.P. Morgan, BMW and associate partner Pernod Ricard, for their loyal support of Paris Photo for over 10 years; as well as Louis Vuitton, Ruinart, Diptyque, Estée Lauder and Aho & Soldan. We are also honored by the trust placed in us by our new partners, Acne Studios, (RED) and Mugler, in this difficult context. The support of our programming partners is also fundamental; we thank the French Ministry of Culture, Kering, Aperture, The Eyes, Picto Foundation, SNCF Gare & Connexion, La Médiathèque de l'architecture et du patrimoine, Jeu de Paume, France Culture, Gobelins, and La Réunion des musées nationaux - Grand Palais and all of the museums and arts organizations that participate in our private programs each year.

* * *

PRESS CONTACTS - parisphoto@brunswickgroup.com

BRUNSWICK ARTS Paris Andréa Azéma : +33 (0)7 76 80 75 03 Pierre-Edouard Moutin : + 33 (0)6 26 25 51 57

BRUNSWICK ARTS London Katie Campbell : +44 (0) 73 9287 1272

FOLLOW PARIS PHOTO ON-LINE #parisphotofair @ParisPhotoFair Facebook / Twitter / Instagram www.parisphoto.com

Paris Photo : +33 (0) 1 47 56 64 69 info@parisphoto.com

Paris Photo est organisé par Reed Expositions France. Reed Expositions France 52-54, Quai de Dion-Bouton, 92806 Puteaux Cedex - France www.reedexpo.fr